

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2588 of 1985

Appellant :- Krishna Pal Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N.Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

Called in revise. None responds for the appellant.
Learned AGA for the State is present.

As per office reports, living status report of the accused-appellant and LCR have not been received so far.

CJM is directed to comply with the previous order regarding the living status report.

Let reminder be send to summon the LCR.

List after two weeks along-with the LCR as well as living status report of the accused-appellant.

Order Date :- 17.8.2022

I.A.Siddiqui