

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(Sl. No..)

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2588 of 1985

Appellant :- Krishna Pal Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N.Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

1. As per the report received from the C.J.M. Bareilly dated 28.11.2022, the appellant no.1, Krishna Pal Singh and appellant no.3, Baboo have died.

2. Thus the instant appeal on behalf of appellants no. 1 and 3 is abated. By the same report, it has been reported that the notices have been duly served on appellant no.2, Rajendra alias Tuttal. However, there is no appearance on his behalf even in the revised call today.

3. In view thereof, issue non-bailable warrants against the appellant no.2 through C.J.M. Bareilly.

4. Put up this matter on **09.09.2025** for final hearing along with the report from C.J.M. concerned with regard to the execution of non-bailable warrants against the appellant no.2.

Order Date :- 13.8.2025

Ashish Pd.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)