



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2588 of 1985

Krishna Pal Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: P.N.Mishra

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

None has appeared for the surviving appellant No. 2. Learned AGA for the State is present.

It has been informed at the Bar that the counsel for the appellant is no more.

The present criminal appeal pertains to the year 1985 and is listed today under the caption of "Oldest Pending Cases In This High Court For Priority Hearing."

As per Office report dated 08.09.2025, compliance report is still awaited.

Office is directed to send the reminder.

List this appeal on 23.09.2025 along with compliance report.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

September 9, 2025

Aditya Tripathi