



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2588 of 1985

Krishna Pal Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.K. Singh Solanki, P.N.Mishra, Pashali Slolanki
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

Pursuant to the order dated 13.08.2025, non-bailable warrant was issued against the appellant No. 2, Rajendra alias Tuttal S/o Bhagwan Singh, R/o Mohalla Ganj, P.S. and Town Aonla District Bareilly, however, no compliance report has been received.

Office is directed to send the reminder

List this matter along with compliance report on 28.10.2025.

Office is directed to provide the copy of Memo of appeal along with relevant record to learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned AGA within two days.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

September 23, 2025
Aditya Tripathi