



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2588 of 1985

Krishna Pal Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.K. Singh Solanki, P.N.Mishra, Pashali Slolanki
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

Heard learned counsel for appellant No.2 Rajendra alias Tuttal and learned AGA for the State.

Office is directed to get the paper book ready and the same be supplied to the learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA on payment of usual charges.

List this appeal for final hearing on 18.11.2025.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

October 28, 2025
P.P.