



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2588 of 1985

Krishna Pal Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.K. Singh Solanki, P.N.Mishra, Pashali Slolanki
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in the paper book the copies of the documents are not legible, therefore, he wishes to get them typed. Therefore, he seeks more time to argue the appeal on merits.
2. In view thereof, put up this appeal for final hearing on 12.01.2026 at 2:00 P.M. before the appropriate Bench.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

December 16, 2025
Ashish Pd.